

6.1 Bid Schedule – The Bidder will complete the work and accept in full payment, for the Work items listed, the following unit prices and/or Bid Prices, as applicable.

The Bidder understands that the quantities shown on the following Unit Price items are estimates only for the purpose of Bid Evaluation. All materials required for work are to be provided by the Contractor.

SCHEDULE – 1

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price
1 (*2)	Mobilization/Demobilization (See Section 00120, Article 17)	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Service Replacement (Curb-Stop to Water Main) See Sect. 12, Detailed Specs and FLSLR Standard for Unplanned Contract				
	(1) 1-Inch Services	2,145	L.F.	\$70.00	\$150,150.00
	(2) 1.5-Inch Services	130	L.F.	\$120.00	\$15,600.00
	(3) 2-Inch Services	65	L.F.	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
	Service Replacement (Curb-Stop to Customer Meter) See Sect. 12, Detailed Specs and FLSLR Standard for Unplanned Contract				
	(1) 1-Inch Services	165	Each	\$2,380.00	\$392,700.00
	(2) 1.5-Inch Services	10	Each	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
	(3) 2-Inch Services	5	Each	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
	Connection of Service (Installing, if required, piping, bushing, corp. stops and adapter, See Sect. 12, Detailed Specs (Unplanned FLSLR detailed specs)	90	Each	\$1,360.00	\$122,400.00
	Pitcher Style Filters and Refill Filter Cartridges (6-month supply) that meet NSF/ANSI 53 for lead removal	180	Each	\$245.00	\$44,100.00
	Hardware for water system connections				
	a.) Corporation stop up to 2" Diameter	100	Each	\$967.00	\$96,700.00
	b.) Stop Box/Road Box/Gate Box	100	Each	\$906.00	\$90,600.00
	c.) Service Valve up to 2" Diameter	100	Each	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00

TOTAL FOR SCHEDULE ITEMS 1 \$1,118,000.00

PROVISIONAL ALLOWANCE for private plumbing within 18" of the meter \$60,000.00

TOTAL FOR SCHEDULE – 1 \$1,178,000.00

Notes:

- (1) Contract Drawings have not been developed for this project.
- (*2) Mobilization and Demobilization items will be paid one time only for this Schedule 1.

Bid (Sum of Bid Prices for all Bid Items): One Million One Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand
 Dollars and No/Cents \$ \$1,178,000.00
 (Use Words) (In Figures)

Name of the Bidder : LGC Global Inc. Contract No. SCP-WS-709